

DEPARTMENT ORDER NO.: 09 SERIES: 2021-2022

DATE: 4 November 2021

RE: COMMANDER JOHN KEITH – GENERAL BENJAMIN PRITCHARD CAMP NO. 20

By the authority vested in me as Commander, Department of Michigan, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, it is hereby ordered:

- 1. It is with a heavy that it has been announced that Brother John R. Keith, Commander of General Benjamin Pritchard Camp No. 20 passed away on sometime between Sunday and Monday.
- 2. Brother Keith was a beloved member of his camp and will be missed greatly. Please keep the Keith Family in your prayers.
- 3. Funeral Arrangements will be announced via email when they become available.
- 4. All Camp Charters within the Department of Michigan, the Department Charter, and the Department Website shall be draped for a period of 30 days from this date. Additionally, all Brothers of the Department of Michigan shall affix a black mourning ribbon to their membership badge for the same period of 30 days commencing on this date.

In Fraternity, Charity, and Loyalty,

)athank Syirth

Nathan L. Smith, PCC Commander, Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

ATTEST:

/s/ Richard Denney, PCC Secretary, Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War